CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 22-72(S) & 72(S-2) and 23-01 through 23-04

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, January 23, 2023** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers and by Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 22-72(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Title 19, Parks, Campgrounds, and Public Places and Section 19.08.070, Certain Acts Prohibited; Section 19.20.020 General Rules, and Title 1, General Provisions, Section 1.16.040 Disposition of Scheduled Offenses. City Manager.

Ordinance 22-72(S-2), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Title 19, Parks, Campgrounds, and Public Places and Section 19.08.070, Certain Acts Prohibited; Section 19.20.020 General Rules, and Title 1, General Provisions, Section 1.16.040 Disposition of Scheduled Offenses. City Manager.

Ordinance 23-01, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Renewing the Appropriation of Funds in the Amount of \$750,000 from the General Fund Fund Balance for the Purpose of Reinitiating and Conducting a U.S. Army Corps of Engineers General Investigation Study for the Homer Large Vessel Port Expansion. City Manager.

Ordinance 23-02, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating an Amount not to Exceed \$70,000 Divided Equally Between the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Trails Fund and the Land Reserves to Purchase a 4.53 Acre Parcel in the Bridge Creek Watershed Protection District. Aderhold.

Ordinance 23-03, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$24,000 from the United States Coast Guard (USCG) Hickory Maintenance Reserves for the Purpose of Contracting with Alaska Industrial Services for Fender Repairs to the Hickory Berth and Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager/Port Director.

Ordinance 23-04, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$38,775 from the Port Reserves for the Purpose of Purchasing Two Additional Parking Pay Kiosks and UPSafety Parking Management Software Package. City Manager/Port Director.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Ad# 23-005 Publish Homer News 011923